No.B.13014/3/2022-DC (KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Dated Khawzawl, the 10th November, 2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Minutes of Meeting with District Authorities on Implementation of Municipal Solid Waste Management Rules, 2016 held on 17.10.2022 at Action to be taken by Deputy Commissioner, a committee on ban of Single Use Plastic in respect of Khawzawl is constituted with the following members:

Chairman :	Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl
Member Secretary:	DUDO, UD&PA Department, Khawzawl
Members :	1) Sanitation Inspector, UD&PA Deptt. Khawzawl.
	2) Chairman, Jt. VC, Khawzawl.

- 3) President, Sub-Hqrs. YMA, Khawzawl
- 4) President, Sub-Hqrs. MHIP, Khawzawl
- 5) President, District MUP, Khawzawl
- 6) Pi Lalhminghlui, Eco-Site, Khawzawl Vengthar
- 7) Zodingliani Bawihtlung, B5 Plastic Section, Khawzawl Vengthar
- 8) VL. Hmangaihi Sailo, Ngaihtei Dawr, Khawzawl Dinthar.

Actions to be taken by the Committee:

- 1) Hold workshop within a month
- 2) Awareness programme for NGO's and Children
- 3) Educational Awareness/campaign must be created shop/institution wise
- 4) Carry your own by movement must be highly promoted
- 5) Promotion of use of paper bag and biodegradable cutleries and paper cups

Sd/- C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl.

Memo No.B.13014/3/2022-DC (KZL) : Khawzawl, the 10th November, 2022 Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary, Environment, Forests & Climate Change Department, Mizoram for information.
- 2. All members for information.
- 3. Website Manager, DC's Office, Khawzawl.

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl.